Time
10:00
10:15

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:45
07:00
07:15
07:30
07:45
08:00
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00

Harbor Stage M-25 Stage Troy Smith Memorial
The Mayapple Collective Huron at Main Sing Out! Stage
Old-time and Appalachian Simons St at Dallas St

Folk quartet Mitch & Debbie Washer Punch Drunk
Changeover Smooth Rock/Country Ukulele fun!
School for Strings and Mitch originals
Fiddle Club Changeover Changeover
Tomorrow's stars today Kate Hinote Trio Songwriters set
Changeover Indie-Folk vocals, Jerry Price, Linden Thoburn
The Hackwells guitar, violin & Bobby Pennock
Alt-country with a Changeover Changeover
little Detroit swagger Still Running Dan Hazlett Band

Changeover Full band TF favorites Engaging musical tales
Rev. Robert Jones Memorable covers/originals from silly to sublime
Tribute to Folk Legend Changeover Changeover
Huddie Ledbetter “Lead Belly” Poor Player Ryan Scott & the Creek Hounds
Changeover Six-piece Americana band Classic & original country
Mustard's Retreat Roots folk/rock wi/bit of city grit New to Thumbfest!
National Touring Folk Duo Changeover Changeover
Returns to Thumbfest! Voxanna William Henry Russell
Changeover Neo-folk, psychedelic Classical Guitar
Hot Rod Cherries Groovin' rock-jazz Original arrangements
Swinging Jazz/Blues Changeover Changeover
Sextet Bookends The Mayapple Collective
Simon & Garfunkel Old-time and Appalachian
Changeover Tribute Folk quartet
Finnvarra's Wren Changeover Changeover
Traditional Irish music The Whiskey Charmers Still Running
at its finest. Award-winning alt-country Full band TF favorites
Welcome to the Wren! “Dusty Americana” Metro Times | Memorable covers/originals
Changeover Changeover Changeover
Shari Kane & Dave Steele Dan Hazlett Band Poor Player

Street Swing, Stomp Blues
and Appalachian Grind
Guitar/dobro/mando

Engaging musical tales
from silly to sublime

Six-piece Americana band
Roots folk/rock w/bit of city grit

Changeover

Changeover

Changeover

Voxanna
Neo-folk, psychedelic
Groovin' rock-jazz quartet

Hot Rod Cherries
Swingin' Sextet
Jazz/Blues

Linden Thoburn Trio
Soulful Texas-raised
Country-folk artist

Changeover

Creole du Nord
Louisiana Cajun/Zydeco
“Pour les bonne temps”

Raffle Drawing

Hootenanny
Blue Water Folk
Tradition
See You in 2025!

Stage closes

Stage closes

Time

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:45
07:00
07:15



Time

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:45
07:00
07:15

Simons Street
Simons St
West of Washington

Bobby Budd
Songs & Stories

Courtyard
On Huron Ave
At Sweetwater/Village Pub

McNabb Stage
On Washington
At Huron Ave

Utah Phillips style Blue Ice Leonardo w/Robert Jones
Changeover DeHenau/Hanselman/Teufel Jointly explore blues styles
Rick Sears & Larry Kulik Oldies/Country Thumbfest-only event!
Mando/Guitar duo harmony- Changeover Changeover
driven covers/originals Sharon Tse Band GlenBrooke
Changeover Thumbfest fave returns A special set of GB songs
Mert Sela with full band & her musical sources
Spanish Flamenco Changeover Changeover
Classical Shari Kane & Dave Steele Circle of Friends
Changeover Street Swing, Stomp Blues Blue Water's own tribute to
LL Blues and Appalachian Grind Peter, Paul & Mary

Traditional Blues Duo

Changeover

Changeover

Guitar/Harmonica Los Hermanos Alvarez Linden Thoburn Trio
Changeover Bringing 40 years of Michigan Soulful Texas-raised
AnnMarie Rowland Conjunto tradition-dance on! Country-folk artist
A lovely patchwork Changeover Changeover
of heartfelt songs Ironwood Mike Ward Psychosongs
Changeover Lively Irish Duo 2024 Trio includes
Emilie & Andrew keeps toes tapping Psycho cello!
Songs inspired by life, love Changeover Changeover
and Lexington! Creole du Nord John Finan/Sharon Tse
Changeover Louisiana Cajun/Zydeco Pop/rock jazz-infused
Mary Foley “Pour les bonne temps” songwriters duo

Country/folk-Nanci Griffiths, Trisha
Yearwood, Emmylou Harris

Changeover

Changeover

Changeover

Trae McMaken
Fiddler plays Thumb/Blue Water
traditional old-time music

The Hackwells
Alt-country with a

Mustard's Retreat
National Touring Folk Act

Stage closes

little Detroit swagger returns to Thumbfest!
Changeover Changeover
Rev. Robert Jones Cuzzins

Detroit preacher/blues man
and powerful storyteller

Blue Water classics band
hits sweet 4-part harmony

Changeover

The Barones & Friends
New-folk Jazz-grass

Stage closes

Stage Closes

Time

11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:45
07:00
07:15
07:30
07:45



Time

11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:45

Mama's Stage
On Main St at Simons St
by Mama's Eatery

A&W
North on Main St
behind A&W Restaurant

Jam Tent
On Huron Ave

Across from Courtyard

Alter of Stone Phil Larson String Band Jam
60's & 70's covers Classic Country and with Pine River
Trio Popular Songs Legacy
Changeover Changeover
JR Band Ironwood
Bay City folk-bluegrass tang Lively Irish Duo
With guitar/fiddle/mando/bass keeps toes tapping Old-time Jam

Changeover Changeover The Mayapple Collective
Dog Latin The Whiskey Charmers w/Fiddler Trae McMaken
Chris McGorey's Award-winning alt-country
Rockin' pickup-band project | “Dusty Americana” Metro Times
Changeover Changeover
Judy Insley Lauren Crane Simple Jam

Mandolin licks and compelling

“Often preposterous, sporadically

Ukuleles and all instruments

original songs serious, ever curious” songs Punch Drunk hosts
Changeover Changeover
Pine River Legacy Open Mic Blues jam
Dulcimer String Band Originals or covers With LL Blues
Irish/American Folk Tunes No recorded music Rev. Robert Jones
Changeover Phil Larson hosts Leonardo Gianola
Kate Hinote
Indie-Folk vocals, Changeover
guitar, violin JR Band Irish Session
Changeover Bay City folk-bluegrass tang With Ironwood
Ourselves With guitar/fiddle/mando/bass

Michigan's Great Thumb
Songs-New and Old

Changeover

Changeover

Larry Stevens
Goin down the road feelin' bad
Country Blues

Ryan Scott & the Creek Hounds
Classic & original country
new to Thumbfest!

Stage closes

Stage Closes

The Harp Circle
New this year!
Multiple harp players rotate
solos in their own style
to blues, jazz and rock tracks
provided by Michael Lisi
like his Eastern Market
monthly jam in Detroit

Time

11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30
06:45
07:00
07:15
07:30



Time

11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00
06:15
06:30

Workshop Tent
Behind Jam Tent

Songwriter Circle
Women gather in song with

Judy Insley, Lauren Crane
AnnMarie Rowland

Tierney Park

Camp Cavell

Discovery Tent
Just north of food vendors

Leonardo Gianola
Introduction to open tunings
for guitar players/songwriters

Stories, Songs and
other cool stuff
With Jim Perkins

of Finvarra's Wren

Old-time Fiddle
Trae McMaken
Thumb/Blue Water traditional
tunes and history

Songwriter Circle
Jerry Price, Chris McGorey
Host

Blues Progression-Guitar
Walt Piotrowski

Noon to 5 pm
Activities for
Kids of all ages
Camp Cavell
Discovery Tent
Build an instrument
Crafts
Nature exhibits
Hands-on learning

All afternoon

Noon to 5pm

Stories and story-songs
Bobby Budd
Swap a story or song with
Spoken-word element

Punch Drunk
Learn basic ukulele-bring your uke
or borrow one-all ages

Stage closes

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
01:00
01:15
01:30
01:45
02:00
02:15
02:30
02:45
03:00
03:15
03:30
03:45
04:00
04:15
04:30
04:45
05:00
05:15
05:30
05:45
06:00



	Sheet1

