Time	Harbor Stage	M-25 Stage	Troy Smith Memorial	Time
10:00	The Mayapple Collective	Huron at Main	Sing Out! Stage	
10:15			Simons St at Dallas St	
10:30		Mitch & Debbie Washer	Punch Drunk	10:30
10:45		Smooth Rock/Country	Ukulele fun!	10:45
11:00		and Mitch originals	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	11:00
11:15		Changeover	Changeover	11:15
11:30		Kate Hinote Trio	Songwriters set	11:30
11:45	-	Indie-Folk vocals,	Jerry Price, Linden Thoburn	11:45
12:00	The Hackwells	guitar, violin	& Bobby Pennock	12:00
12:15		Changeover	Changeover	12:15
12:30	,	Still Running	Dan Hazlett Band	12:30
12:45		Full band TF favorites	Engaging musical tales	12:45
01:00		Memorable covers/originals	from silly to sublime	01:00
01:15	Tribute to Folk Legend	Changeover	Changeover	01:15
01:30	Huddie Ledbetter "Lead Belly"	Poor Player	Ryan Scott & the Creek Hounds	01:30
01:45	-	Six-piece Americana band	Classic & original country	01:45
02:00	Mustard's Retreat	Roots folk/rock w/bit of city grit	New to Thumbfest!	02:00
02:15	National Touring Folk Duo	Changeover	Changeover	02:15
02:30	Returns to Thumbfest!	Voxanna	William Henry Russell	02:30
02:45	Changeover	Neo-folk, psychedelic	Classical Guitar	02:45
03:00	Hot Rod Cherries	Groovin' rock-jazz	Original arrangements	03:00
03:15	Swinging Jazz/Blues	Changeover	Changeover	03:15
03:30		Bookends	The Mayapple Collective	03:30
03:45		Simon & Garfunkel	Old-time and Appalachian	03:45
04:00	Changeover	Tribute	Folk quartet	04:00
04:15		Changeover	Changeover	04:15
04:30		The Whiskey Charmers	Still Running	04:30
04:45		Award-winning alt-country	Full band TF favorites	04:45
05:00	Welcome to the Wren!	"Dusty Americana" Metro Times	Memorable covers/originals	05:00
05:15	Changeover	Changeover	Changeover	05:15
05:30	Shari Kane & Dave Steele	Dan Hazlett Band	Poor Player	05:30
05:45	J , , ,	Engaging musical tales	Six-piece Americana band	05:45
06:00	''	from silly to sublime	Roots folk/rock w/bit of city grit	06:00
06:15		Changeover	Changeover	06:15
06:30		Hot Rod Cherries	Linden Thoburn Trio	06:30
06:45		Swingin' Sextet	Soulful Texas-raised	06:45
07:00		Jazz/Blues	Country-folk artist	07:00
07:15	, ,	Stage closes	Stage closes	07:15
07:30				
07:45				
08:00				
08:15	• •			
08:30	·			
08:45				
09:00				
<b>09:15</b> 09:30	_			
09:30				
10:00				
10.00	366 100 III 2023!			

Time	Simons Street Simons St West of Washington	Courtyard On Huron Ave At Sweetwater/Village Pub	<b>McNabb Stage</b> 0n Washington At Huron Ave	Time
<b>10:30</b> 10:45	<b>Bobby Budd</b> Songs & Stories			_
11:00	Utah Phillips style	Blue Ice	Leonardo w/Robert Jones	11:00
11:15	Changeover	DeHenau/Hanselman/Teufel	Jointly explore blues styles	11:15
11:30	Rick Sears & Larry Kulik	Oldies/Country	Thumbfest-only event!	11:30
11:45	Mando/Guitar duo harmony-	Changeover	Changeover	11:45
12:00	driven covers/originals	Sharon Tse Band	GlenBrooke	12:00
12:15	Changeover	Thumbfest fave returns	A special set of GB songs	12:15
12:30	Mert Sela	with full band	& her musical sources	12:30
12:45	Spanish Flamenco	Changeover	Changeover	12:45
01:00	Classical	Shari Kane & Dave Steele	Circle of Friends	01:00
01:15	Changeover	Street Swing, Stomp Blues	Blue Water's own tribute to	01:15
01:30	LL Blues	and Appalachian Grind	Peter, Paul & Mary	01:30
01:45	Traditional Blues Duo	Changeover	Changeover	01:45
02:00	Guitar/Harmonica	Los Hermanos Alvarez	Linden Thoburn Trio	02:00
02:15	Changeover	Bringing 40 years of Michigan	Soulful Texas-raised	02:15
02:30	AnnMarie Rowland	Conjunto tradition-dance on!	Country-folk artist	02:30
02:45	A lovely patchwork	Changeover	Changeover	02:45
03:00	of heartfelt songs	Ironwood	Mike Ward Psychosongs	03:00
03:15	Changeover	Lively Irish Duo	2024 Trio includes	03:15
03:30	Emilie & Andrew	keeps toes tapping	Psycho cello!	03:30
03:45	Songs inspired by life, love	Changeover	Changeover	03:45
04:00	and Lexington!	Creole du Nord	John Finan/Sharon Tse	04:00
04:15	Changeover	Louisiana Cajun/Zydeco	Pop/rock jazz-infused	04:15
04:30	Mary Foley	"Pour les bonne temps"	songwriters duo	04:30
04:45	Country/folk-Nanci Griffiths, Trisha	Changeover	Changeover	04:45
05:00	Yearwood, Emmylou Harris	The Hackwells	Mustard's Retreat	05:00
05:15	Changeover	Alt-country with a	National Touring Folk Act	05:15
05:30	Trae McMaken	little Detroit swagger	returns to Thumbfest!	05:30
05:45	Fiddler plays Thumb/Blue Water	Changeover	Changeover	05:45
06:00	traditional old-time music	Rev. Robert Jones	Cuzzins	06:00
06:15	Stage closes	Detroit preacher/blues man	Blue Water classics band	06:15
06:30		and powerful storyteller	hits sweet 4-part harmony	06:30
06:45		Changeover	Stage Closes	06:45
07:00		The Barones & Friends		07:00
07:15		New-folk Jazz-grass		07:15
				07:30
		Stage closes		07:45

Time

## Mama's Stage

**A&W**North on Main St
behind A&W Restaurant

## **Jam Tent** On Huron Ave

Time

On Main St at Simons St North by Mama's Eatery behind A

Across from Courtyard

11:00	Alter of Stone	Phil Larson	String Band Jam	11:00
11:15		Classic Country and	with Pine River	11:15
11:30		Popular Songs	Legacy	11:30
11:45		Changeover	Legacy	11:45
	<b>J</b>			_
12:00	JR Band	Ironwood		12:00
12:15	Bay City folk-bluegrass tang	Lively Irish Duo	Old Core Leve	12:15
12:30	With guitar/fiddle/mando/bass	keeps toes tapping	Old-time Jam	12:30
12:45	Changeover	Changeover	The Mayapple Collective	12:45
01:00	- J	The Whiskey Charmers	w/Fiddler Trae McMaken	01:00
01:15	,	Award-winning alt-country		01:15
01:30		"Dusty Americana" Metro Times		01:30
01:45		Changeover		01:45
02:00	,	Lauren Crane	Simple Jam	02:00
02:15	, ,	"Often preposterous, sporadically	Ukuleles and all instruments	02:15
02:30	original songs	serious, ever curious" songs	Punch Drunk hosts	02:30
02:45	<u> </u>	Changeover		02:45
03:00	,	Open Mic	Blues jam	03:00
03:15	_	Originals or covers	With LL Blues	03:15
03:30	Irish/American Folk Tunes	No recorded music	Rev. Robert Jones	03:30
03:45	J	Phil Larson hosts	Leonardo Gianola	03:45
04:00	Kate Hinote			04:00
04:15	,	Changeover		04:15
04:30	guitar, violin	JR Band	Irish Session	04:30
04:45	Changeover	Bay City folk-bluegrass tang	With Ironwood	04:45
05:00	Ourselves	With guitar/fiddle/mando/bass		05:00
05:15	Michigan's Great Thumb	Changeover		05:15
05:30	Songs-New and Old	Ryan Scott & the Creek Hounds	The Harp Circle	05:30
05:45	Changeover	Classic & original country	New this year!	05:45
06:00	Larry Stevens	new to Thumbfest!	Multiple harp players rotate	06:00
06:15	Goin down the road feelin' bad	Stage Closes	solos in their own style	06:15
06:30	Country Blues		to blues, jazz and rock tracks	06:30
06:45		•	provided by Michael Lisi	06:45
	-		like his Eastern Market	07:00
			monthly jam in Detroit	07:15
			-	07:30

## Time Workshop Tent Behind Jam Tent

## **Tierney Park**

Camp Cavell
Discovery Tent
Just north of food vendors

11:30	Songwriter Circle		
11:45	Women gather in song with		
12:00	Judy Insley, Lauren Crane	Noon to 5 pm	12:00
12:15	AnnMarie Rowland	Activities for	12:15
12:30	Leonardo Gianola	Kids of all ages	12:30
12:45	Introduction to open tunings	Camp Cavell	12:45
01:00	for guitar players/songwriters	Discovery Tent	01:00
01:15			01:15
01:30	Stories, Songs and	Build an instrument	01:30
01:45	other cool stuff		01:45
02:00	With Jim Perkins	Crafts	02:00
02:15	of Finvarra's Wren		02:15
02:30	Old-time Fiddle	Nature exhibits	02:30
02:45	Trae McMaken		02:45
03:00	Thumb/Blue Water traditional	Hands-on learning	03:00
03:15	tunes and history		03:15
03:30	Songwriter Circle	All afternoon	03:30
03:45	Jerry Price, Chris McGorey		03:45
04:00	Host	Noon to 5pm	04:00
04:15			04:15
04:30	Blues Progression-Guitar		04:30
04:45	Walt Piotrowski		04:45
05:00		Punch Drunk	05:00
05:15		Learn basic ukulele-bring your uke	
05:30	Stories and story-songs	or borrow one-all ages	05:30
05:45	Bobby Budd		05:45
06:00	Swap a story or song with		06:00
06:15	Spoken-word element		
06:30	Stage closes		